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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised January 5, 2024)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at 
suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that 
exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color 
codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage 
where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by 
the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a 
black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the 
revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully 
implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have 
it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting 
the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

March 23 2024

Fortuna, California

Fortuna Garden Club

Maria Krenek

114 15 431

0 0

✔

George Armantrout

Crackington 4Y-O

George Armantrout

17/13/10 11aY-Y (Boslowick x Geometrics) x Karigal

Kirby Fong

Pequenita 7Y-Y

Not Awarded

Rhonda Fry

Mission Bells 5W-W

Theresa Fritchle

N. jonquilla var. henriquesii 13Y-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Kirby Fong

Little Tyke 1Y-Y

Rhonda Fry

Butterfly Kiss 2W-Y

Theresa Fritchle

Seagull 3W-Y 1893

Donna Farris

Hawera 5Y-Y 1928

Donna Farris

Bridal Crown 4W-Y 1949

Donna Farris

Bridal Crown 4W-Y 1949

Donna Farris

Bridal Crown 4W-Y 1949

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

Bonita Peck

Misty Glen 2W-GWW

Terri Emmons

White Lion 4W-WYY

No Entries

No Entries

Not Offered
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Kirby Fong 18

No Entries

Theresa Fritchle

Queen of the North 3W-Y 1908

Beersheba 1W-W 1923

Statue 2W-Y 1938

Elvira 8W-YYO 1902

Seagull 3W-Y 1893

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Theresa Fritchle

Tang 2Y-O Havens

Pineapple Prince 2Y-W Mitsch & Havens

Geometrics 2W-Y DuBose

Phil's Gift 1Y-Y Reed

Dayton Lake 2W-Y Reed

Kirby Fong

Sutherland Falls 5W-W

Snowboard 2W-GWW

Yare Valley 1W-W

Ice Wings 5W-W

Lakeland Snow 2W-W

No Entries

Rhonda Fry

Charlie Connor 1Y-O

Cataract 1W-W

Creag Dubh 2O-R

Causeway Winner 2Y-R

Rim Ride 3W-GYO

Demmo 2Y-O

Warmwell 3W-O

POPS Legacy 1W-Y

Brindabella 4Y-Y

Frostkist 6W-W

Bailey 2O-O

Olly's Medal 1W-Y
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

Theresa Fritchle

Pax Romana 1W-P

Surrey 2Y-R

Barnstorm 2W-W

Menehay 11aY-O

Geometrics 2W-Y

Trumpet Warrior 1YYW-WWY

Frey TEF 6/1 2W-YYO

Phil's Gift 1Y-Y

Oregon Lights 2W-O

Hot Gossip 2Y-O

Brooke Ager 2W-P

Stylish 2O-O

Denarius 2Y-Y

Crackington 4Y-O

Bell Rock 1W-Y
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

George Armantrout

Pax Romana 1W-P

Boslowick 11aY-O

09/6/3 2W-W Homestead x Rosemeryn

Sideling Hill 1Y-Y

Geometrics 2W-Y

06/2/4 2Y-O Fire Alarm x Canny

Creag Dubh 2O-O

Barnstorm 2W-W

Menehay 11aY-O

17/22/1 2W-W unknown

Crackington 4Y-O

Orange Supreme 2W-O

Avalanche 8W-Y

17/13/10 11aY-Y (Boslowick x Geometrics) x Karigal

06/3/5 2W-Y Oregon Lights x Williamsburg

Katherine Jenkins 7Y-R

Bell Rock 1W-Y

17/13/11 11aY-O

Swift Arrow 6Y-Y

Verran Rose 2W-GPP

Surrey 2Y-R

Regal Bliss 2W-GWW

Sportsman 2Y-R

Pink China 2W-P

No Entries
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Jon Kawaguchi

Crevette 8W-O

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Flomay 7W-WWP

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Jon Kawaguchi

Englander 6Y-Y

Crevette 8W-O

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Flomay 7W-WWP

Pico Yellow 2W-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Heart to Heart 7Y-Y

N. cuatrecasasii 13Y-Y

✔

Jon Kawaguchi

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Crevette 8W-O

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Flomay 7W-WWP

Tête Bouclé 4Y-Y

N. bulb. subsp. bulb. var. citrinus 13Y-Y

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Tiny Bubbles 12Y-Y

JBK 16-05-02 10Y-Y

Mary Plumstead 5Y-Y

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Pico Yellow 2W-Y
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Harold Koopowitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

No Entries

✔

No Entries




