Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised January 5, 2024)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to ADS Recorder Susan Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month March	Date 23	Year 2024					
City and State:	Fortuna, California							
Sponsoring Society:	Fortuna Garden Club							
Show Chairman:	Maria Krenek							
Horticulture:	#Entries: 114 #Exhibitor	s: 15 #	Stems: 431					
Photography:	#Photographs: 0 #Ph	otographers: 0						
✓ This was a regional show	v.	v.						
or Not Offered if the class is not	was made, write <u>Not Awarded</u> if there we on your show schedule. On the cultivared field, and any additional information	line, put the name	e or seedling number in the first field,					
Gold Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	George Armantrout							
Winning Cultivar:	Crackington	4Y-O						
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)						
Winning Exhibitor:	George Armantrout							
Winning Cultivar:	17/13/10	11aY-Y	(Boslowick x Geometrics) x Karigal					
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code)	(Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong							
Winning Cultivar:	Pequenita	7Y-Y						
Mini Rose Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Awarded							
Winning Cultivar:								
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code)	(Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Rhonda Fry							
Winning Cultivar:	Mission Bells	5W-W						
Mini White Ribbon								
Winning Exhibitor:	Theresa Fritchle							
Winning Cultivar:	N. jonquilla var. henriquesii	13Y-Y						

Best Intermediate Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Kirby Fong					
Winning Cultivar:	Little Tyke	1Y-Y				
Best Intermediate 3-Stem R	Ribbon					
Winning Exhibitor:	Rhonda Fry					
Winning Cultivar:	Butterfly Kiss	2W-Y				
Best Historic Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Theresa Fritchle					
Winning Cultivar:	Seagull	3W-Y	1893			
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbo	on .		(Year of Introduction)			
Winning Exhibitor:	Donna Farris					
Winning Cultivar:	Hawera	5Y-Y	1928			
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)			
Winning Exhibitor:	Donna Farris					
Winning Cultivar:	Bridal Crown	4W-Y	1949			
Best Classic Single-Stem Ri	bbon		(Year of Introduction)			
Winning Exhibitor:	Donna Farris					
Winning Cultivar:	Bridal Crown	4W-Y	1949			
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)			
Winning Exhibitor:	Donna Farris					
Winning Cultivar:	Bridal Crown	4W-Y	1949			
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)			
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries					
Winning Cultivar:						
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries					
Winning Cultivar:						
Brooke Ager Youth Challen	nge					
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries					
Winning Cultivar:						
Small Growers Ribbon						
Winning Exhibitor:	Bonita Peck					
Winning Cultivar:	Misty Glen	2W-GWW				
Standard Container-Grown	Ribbon					
Winning Exhibitor:	Terri Emmons					
Winning Cultivar:	White Lion	4W-WYY				
Miniature Container-Grow	n Ribbon					
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries					
Winning Cultivar:						
Species/Species Hybrid Con	ntainer-Grown Ribbon					
Winning Exhibitor:	No Entries					
Winning Species:						
Wells Knierim Ribbon	Wells Knierim Ribbon					
Photographer:	Not Offered					
Photograph Title:						

Youth Photograph Photograph			
Photograph	i Title:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor: [Kirby Fong		# of Blue Ribbons: 18
Youth Collectio	n of 5 Ribbon		
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intr	oduced BEFO	RE 1940)
Exhibitor:	Theresa Fritchle		
1.	Queen of the North	3W-Y	1908
2.	Beersheba	1W-W	1923
3.	Statue	2W-Y	1938
4.	Elvira	8W-YYO	1902
5.	Seagull	3W-Y	1893
			(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro	oduced betwee	en 1940 thru 1969)
	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
	ollection of 5 Ribbon		(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
Exhibitor:	No Entries	-	7
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
Maroon Ribbon	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse	bi-colors only	r.)
Exhibitor:	No Entries		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Red-White-Blue	Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)				
Exhibitor:	Theresa Fritchle				
1.	Tang	2Y-O	Havens		
2.	Pineapple Prince	2Y-W	Mitsch & Havens		
3.	Geometrics	2W-Y	DuBose		
4.	Phil's Gift	1Y-Y	Reed		
5.	Dayton Lake	2W-Y	Reed		
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)		
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)				
	Kirby Fong				
1.	Sutherland Falls	5W-W			
2.	Snowboard	2W-GWW			
3.	Yare Valley	1W-W			
4.	Ice Wings	5W-W			
5.	Lakeland Snow	2W-W			
	libbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	5 miniature gr	eens only)		
Exhibitor:	No Entries				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
	n Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR divis	ions)		
	Rhonda Fry				
1.	Charlie Connor	1Y-O			
2.	Cataract	1W-W			
3.	Creag Dubh	2O-R			
4.	Causeway Winner	2Y-R			
5.	Rim Ride	3W-GYO			
6.	Demmo	2Y-O			
7.	Warmwell	3W-O			
8.	POPS Legacy	1W-Y			
9.	Brindabella	4Y-Y			
10.	Frostkist	6W-W			
11.	Bailey	2O-O			
12.	Olly's Medal	1W-Y			
		(Include division nur	mber for all cultivars)		

Elise Havens Ri	bbon (12 standard stems from at least 7	THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:	No Entries	
1.		
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
		(Include division number for all cultivars)
	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 1 Theresa Fritchle	5 different RHS classifications)
1.	Pax Romana	IW-P
2.	Surrey	2Y-R
3.	Barnstorm	2W-W
4.	Menehay	11aY-O
5.	Geometrics	2W-Y
6.	Trumpet Warrior	IYYW-WWY
7.	Frey TEF 6/1	2W-YYO
8.	Phil's Gift	IY-Y
9.	Oregon Lights	2W-O
10.	Hot Gossip	2Y-O
11.	Brooke Ager	2W-P
12.	Stylish	20-0
13.	Denarius	2Y-Y
14.	Crackington	4Y-O
15.	Bell Rock	IW-Y
		(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn A	ward (24 standard stems from at least F Medal (for first time winner)		or repeat winner)
Falls ils is a m			
_	George Armantrout		
1.	Pax Romana	1W-P	
2.	Boslowick	11aY-O	
3.	09/6/3	2W-W	Homestead x Rosemeryn
4.	Sideling Hill	1Y-Y	
5.	Geometrics	2W-Y	
6.	06/2/4	2Y-O	Fire Alarm x Canny
7.	Creag Dubh	2O-O	
8.	Barnstorm	2W-W	
9.	Menehay	11aY-O	
10.	17/22/1	2W-W	unknown
11.	Crackington	4Y-O	
12.	Orange Supreme	2W-O	
13.	Avalanche	8W-Y	
14.	17/13/10	11aY-Y	(Boslowick x Geometrics) x Karigal
15.	06/3/5	2W-Y	Oregon Lights x Williamsburg
16.	Katherine Jenkins	7Y-R	
17.	Bell Rock	1W-Y	
18.	17/13/11	11aY-O	
19.	Swift Arrow	6Y-Y	
20.	Verran Rose	2W-GPP	
21.	Surrey	2Y-R	
22.	Regal Bliss	2W-GWW	
23.	Sportsman	2Y-R	
24.	Pink China	2W-P	
		(Include division nur	mber for all cultivars)
Miniature Red- Exhibitor:	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	llection of 5 ste	ems bred in the USA)
1.	INO EMITES		
2.			
3.			
3. 4.			
5.			
3.			(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless

the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)				
Exhibitor:	Jon Kawaguchi			
1.	Crevette	8W-O		
2.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y		
3.	Flomay	7W-WWP		
4.	Oxford Gold	10Y-Y		
5.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO		
Bankhead Ribb	on (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least	THI	REE divisions)
				,
1.	Englander	6Y-Y		
2.	Crevette	8W-O		
3.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y		
4.	Flomay	7W-WWP		
5.	Pico Yellow	2W-Y	Ē	
6.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO	Ē	
7.	Oxford Gold	10Y-Y	Ē	
8.	Heart to Heart	7Y-Y	Ē	
9.	N. cuatrecasasii	13Y-Y	Ē	
		(Include division n	umber	for all cultivars)
Roberta Watro	us Award (Best miniature collection of	12 stems from	at le	east THREE divisions)
Roberta Watro	Medal (for first time winner)			repeat winner)
Exhibitor:	Jon Kawaguchi	Tuebon (
1.	Little Rusky	7Y-GYO		
	·		늗	
3.	Crevette	8W-O	F	
3. 4.	Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y	늗	
	Flomay	7W-WWP	늗	
5.	Tête Bouclé	4Y-Y	Ļ	
6.	N. bulb. subsp. bulb. var. citrinus	13Y-Y	Ļ	
7.	Itsy Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O	Ļ	
8.	Tiny Bubbles	12Y-Y	Ļ	
9.	JBK 16-05-02	10Y-Y	Ļ	
10.	Mary Plumstead	5Y-Y	Ļ	
11.	Oxford Gold	10Y-Y	Ļ	
12.	Pico Yellow	2W-Y (Include division n	umber	for all cultivars)

Harold Koopow	itz Miniature collection Ribbon (24	m	iniature sten	18	from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	No Entries				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.					
12.					
13.					
14.					
15.					
16.					
17.					
18.					
19.					
20.					
21.					
22.					
23.					
24.			(Include division n	11111	ber for all cultivars)
Thusa Ministru	oo by Uybuidigan Dibban (2 different r				
Exhibitor:	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different r No Entries	111	matures brec	10	y the exhibitor)
1.					
2.					
3.					
Six Miniatures b	y Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different mir	nia	ntures bred by	y t	he exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	No Entries				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					

Twelve Miniatur	res by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different	t miniatures b	rec	l by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:	No Entries			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.]	
6.]	
7.]	
8.			ĺ	
9.			İ	
10.			,]	
11.			,]	
12.			,]	
			,	
Miniature Bron Exhibitor:	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different culti-	vars from at le	east	t THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
1.	INO Entitles		<u> </u>	
2.			l I	
3.				
4.]	
5.		(Include division n] !!!!!!!	ber for all cultivars)
	 Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultiv Medal (for first time winner) 			THREE divisions. Regional show only.) rrepeat winner)
	<u>—</u>		(10)	
Exhibitor:	No Entries		<u> </u>	
1.			 	
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.]	
10.]	
11.			- 	
12.				
		(Include division n	ı num	ber for all cultivars)